KS-SG2
CHEMICAL PROCESS PUMP
COMPLIES WITH
ISO 2858 & 5199
STANDARDS
Dimensions and Performances  - ISO 2858:1975
Design and Construction  - ISO 5199:2002
Flanges Dimensions  - ISO 7005-1:1992 - PN16

 Code only.
Example Part No: 213.5 (Item = Gland    Material = Cast Iron)
MATERIAL CODEITEM CODE TYPE CODE
1  SS304
2  SS316
3  CA40
4  Ni-Hard
5  Cast Iron
6  Ductile Iron
7  Alloy 20
8  Mild Steel
9  CD 4MCu
100, 104, 120, 133, 134, 206,
212, 213, 214, 215, 218, 401,
402, 409 & 463 only:
• Part No. with standard material and type are shown in the parts list.
Example Part No. : 120.1.C (Item = Impeller     Material = SS304   Type = Closed)
For Item Codes
For Item Codes
For Item Codes
100 only:
    J   With Heating Chamber
For Item Code
300 only:
  OBC  With Oil Bath Cooling
For Item Codes
100, 120 & 300 only:
  C   Closed
  S  Semi-Open
  R   Fully-Open
For Item Code
212 only:
  IS   Single Internal
  ES   Single External
  DT   Double Tandem
  RQ   Single Internal with Rear Quenching
  DB   Double Back-to-Back
  G   Gland Packing
For Item Code
214 only :
  M   Mechanical Sealing
  G   Gland Packing
•  Available types for the above items are
 depended on the product specifications.
Example Part No. :
212.2.DB  (Item = Stuffing Box Cover      Material = SS316
Type = Double Back-to-Back)
STANDARD ARRANGEMENT
 Part No. Description Standard Material
100.2.C Casing for Closed Impeller Stainless Steel 316
100.2.CJ Casing for Closed Impeller Stainless Steel 316
  with Heating Chamber
100.2.S/R  Casing for Open Type Impeller Stainless Steel 316
100.2.S/RJ Casing for Open Type Impeller Stainless Steel 316
  with Heating Chamber
104.2  Casing Wear Plate Stainless Steel 316
120.2.C Closed Impeller Stainless Steel 316
120.2.S Semi-Open Impeller Stainless Steel 316
120.2.R Fully-Open Impeller Stainless Steel 316
130  Shaft Stainless Steel 304
133.2  Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 316
134.2  Impeller Nut Stainless Steel 316
135  Key for Impeller Stainless Steel 304
136  Shaft End Key Stainless Steel 304
200.BQVGG Mechanical Seal Carbon vs. Silicon Carbide
201  Packing P.T.F.E.
202  V-Seal Synthetic Rubber
204. BQVGG  Pump End Mechanical Seal Carbon vs. Silicon Carbide
205.BQVGG Atmospheric End Carbon vs. Silicon Carbide
  Mechanical Seal
206.2 Lantern Ring Stainless Steel 316
212.2.IS Stuffing Box Cover for Single Stainless Steel 316
  Internal